




















ADDENDUM
MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN
JULY 15, 2025 6:00 P.M.

1. Consider authorizing the City Attorney, Jim Simpson, to provide a default notice of contract
to Stella Maris Seafood, LLC for non-payment of the 2024-2025 lease invoice and adopt the

Resolution, as requested by Mayor Kenny Torgeson. AD-1
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DISCLAIMER: THIS MAP IS FOR PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT PURPOSES ONLY. IT WAS CONSTRUCTED FROM PROPERTY INFORMATION
RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS AND IS NOT CONCLUSIVE AS TO LOCATION OF PROPERTY OR LEGAL OWNERSHIP.

TAL FLURRY,TAX ASSESSOR.

MAP DATE: September 10, 2019


































































































































































REGULAR MEETING MINUTE BOOK 151 July 1, 2025

15.

16.

I¥.

18.

19.

unanimously approved Pay Application #3 in the amount of $34,237.00 (with 5 % retainage) to
Calder Co. for Fire Station #1 with a remaining balance of $271,045.00 funded through the 2025
Bond Series fund, as requested by Project Architect, Leah Watters. CA-14

Upon motion of Alderman Barry Dreyfus and seconded by Alderman Greg Federico the Board
unanimously approved payment to Overstreet and Associates for invoice #3842 in the amount of
$67,951.95 for 1256 North St. Gravity Sewer Phase I and invoice #3859 in the amount of $22,086.75
for 1257 North St. Gravity Sewer Phase II and III which are reimbursable by GOMESA Grant, and
the funds are available as confirmed by Marian Governor, City Clerk. CA-15

Approved: Beautification: Consider accepting a check in the amount of $867.00 from Nicaud
Holding, LLC for replacement of 3-30 gallon non -protected trees and amend budget line item
001.502.508 (Plants &Shrubs), as requested by Beautification Director, Brad Manus. CA-16
Approved: Community Development: Consider granting Brad Manus, City of Pass Christian
Arborist, authority to administratively approve all pruning and removing of dead, injured, dying,
diseased protected Live Oaks and Magnolias as well as other species above the caliber of 387, as
requested by Billy Dauphin, Community Development Director. (This action was unanimously
approved by the Tree Board).

Approved: Harbor: Consider approving extending the finger pier on Slip C-4 #3 by approximately
12 feet for Thomas Genin. Mr. Genin has agreed to cover all associated costs, and the extension will
comply with the harbor's design criteria. Installation will be performed by Innovative Builders and
TM Construction who will obtain DMR permits before installation, as requested by James Butcher,
Harbor Master. CA-18

Police: Consider approving request to reimburse Officer Joshua Thomas for his EMT license fee in

the amount of $104.00, as requested by Police Chief Freeman. CA-19






Docket of Claims Register
City of Pass Christian, MS APPKT07681 - BOA 7/15/25
By Docket/Claim Number

Vendor Name Docket/Claim # Payment Amount
Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount
00001 A & A MARINE HARDWARE DKT26215 150.96
0760333 OPEN PO AT A&A MARINE Invoice 05/30/2025 FY 24/24 FD 001-220-560 69.98
0760335 OPEN PO AT A&A MARINE Invoice 06/05/2025 FY 24/24 FD 001-220-560 80.98
00491 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS DKT26216 273.24
1413518270600 FY 24/25 PD Invoice 07/01/2025 FY 24/25 PD 001-200-560 273.24
01909 AGJ SYSTEMS AND NETWORKS IN DKT26217 5,202.70
123981 FD Renovation Project Invoice 06/30/2025 Cable 117-107-919 388.05
Misc Network Hardware 117-107-919 422.99
Patch Panel 117-107-919 115.46
Professional Services 117-107-919 3,775.00
Wifi Access Point 117-107-919 501.20
01909 AGJ SYSTEMS AND NETWORKS IN DKT26218 4,964.01
123813 INSTALL INTERNET AND PHONE PARTS Invoice 06/23/2025 INSTALL INTERNET AND PHONE PARTS 001-200-600 690.00
124201 Dell Pro Laptops Invoice 07/07/2025 Dell Pro Laptops 001-107-919 4,274.01
00803 AIRGAS, Inc. DKT26219 583.20
5517506846 Cylinder Rental Invoice 06/30/2025 Cylinder Rental 001-300-639 363.05
Cylinder Rental 001-301-639 220.15
00010 ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY DKT26220 226.66
2871-1090602 GFl outlet Invoice 07/01/2025 GFl outlet 001-300-560 226.66
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Docket of Claims Register
Vendor Name

Docket/Claim #

APPKT07681 - BOA 7/15/25
Payment Amount

Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount
02214 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES DKT26221 2,899.05

112-1433506-7905033 amazon order Invoice 06/16/2025 (18 Pads) Lined Sticky Notes 3x3 in Brig 001-220-500 8.54

3M Littmann Lightweight Black 001-220-505 143.46

3M Littmann Lightweight Blue 001-220-505 153.78

3M Littmann Lightweight Burgandy 001-220-505 103.70

3M Littmann Lightweight Carribian Blu 001-220-505 98.30

4K HDMII Cable 4FT, High Speed HDMI  001-220-500 6.87

5 Pack Stethoscope Name Tag Charm v 001-220-505 15.94

Amazon Basics DisplayPort 1.4 Cable, = 001-220-500 7.57

APC UPS Battery Backup and Surge Prc 001-220-500 82.49

Canon imageFORMULA R30 - Office Dc 001-220-500 219.00

KOOTION 10 Pack 16GB Micro SD Card 001-220-505 32.99

Lifetime 60348 Marine Dock, 130 Gallc 001-220-560 255.95

Magnetic Mic 001-220-505 134.85

NRS Rapid Rescuer Lifejacket (PFD) 001-220-560 492.82

Pilot juice up 03 Retractable Gel Ink Pe 001-220-500 15.00

Sharpie Retractable Permanent Marke 001-220-500 11.49

Swpeet 120Pcs 6 Different Sizes Black | 001-220-560 18.99

VIVO STAND-VO02F Dual LED LCD Mon 001-220-500 37.99

Wholesale Lot of 100 Misprint Pens Bu 001-220-500 22.42

112-1789261-2105817 Amazon Order Invoice 06/29/2025 10Pcs 5/32 Inch Standard Hex Dogging 001-220-561 5.99

9X6 American Flag Backdrop for Photo 001-220-505 29.99

American Flag | American Flags for Ou 001-220-561 94.96

Zacurate Pro Series 500DL Fingertip Pu 001-220-505 97.32

112-3199637-6806645 Amazon Order Invoice 06/25/2025 Whelen 295SLSA1 Hands Free Full Fun: 001-220-560 349.99

112-7553767 6312243 Office Supplies Invoice 06/02/2025 Calendar 001-110-500 10.99

Highlighters 001-110-500 5.94

White Board 001-110-500 16.69

112-7553767-6312243 Outdoor Solar Lamp Invoice 06/03/2025 Outdoor Solar Lamp 001-502-505 49.99

112-9813615-3991435 amazon order Invoice 06/16/2025 Lenox 2014225 9" 8TPI LAZER Ct 9108F 001-220-505 69.95

113-4430623-2675412 GARMIN GPS- A. KLODNICKI Invoice 06/10/2025 GARMIN GPS- A. KLODNICKI 001-200-505 99.00

113-5572045-2231459 PLASTIC ENVELOPES BULK Invoice 06/11/2025 4x6 AMERICAN FLAG 001-200-500 16.32

4x6 MISSISSIPPI FLAG 001-200-500 59.96

PLASTIC ENVELOPES BULK 001-200-500 8.99

113-8868917-4094654 FIRST AID KIT- A KLODNICKI Invoice 05/30/2025 FIRST AID KIT- A KLODNICKI 001-200-505 43.99

114-7681626-6295412 Pens/Binders Invoice 06/26/2025 3 Ring Binders 001-105-500 32.55

Liquid Gel Pens 001-105-500 27.79

Red Gel Pens 001-105-500 16.49
01647 AUTOZONE PARTS, INC DKT26222 66.11

02099373102 FY24/25 BEAU Invoice 06/23/2025 FY24/25 001-502-560 30.06

02099374551 FY24/25 BEAU Invoice 06/26/2025 FY24/25 001-502-560 36.08

02099374676 Credt(Beau) Credit Memo 07/15/2025 Credt(Beau) 001-502-560 -18.04

02099374677 FY24/25 BEAU Invoice 06/26/2025 FY24/25 001-502-560 18.01
7/15/2025 2:03:21 PM Page 2 of 11



Docket of Claims Register

Vendor #
02099

02426

00038

Vendor Name Docket/Claim #
Payable Number Payable Description

BAREFIELD WORKPLACE SOLUTIC DKT26223

1202133-0 Calendar
1202183-0 Pens
BOXCAST INC DKT26224
92CA6172-0082 BOA Streaming
CABLE ONE DKT26225
INV0013738 Internet

Payable Type

Invoice
Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Payable Date

07/07/2025
07/08/2025

07/01/2025

06/23/2025

Item Description

Calendar
Pens(Black)
Pens(Blue)

BOA Streaming

399 E Second St

Account Number

001-105-500
001-105-500
001-105-500

400-107-600

001-107-628

APPKT07681 - BOA 7/15/25
Payment Amount

Distribution Amount
23.82

3.66
10.08
10.08

149.00
149.00

154.91
154.91

7/15/2025 2:03:21 PM
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APPKT07681 - BOA 7/15/25
Payment Amount

Docket of Claims Register

Vendor Name Docket/Claim #

Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount
01035 CARD SERVICES DKT26226 5,143.69

0024859102325 Harbor Freight Invoice 06/16/2025 Waterproof Utility Case 001-220-560 69.98
04575 Office Supplies Invoice 06/05/2025 Office Supplies 001-110-500 216.84
112-0579630-8537811 Fittings/Cups/Booms Invoice 06/06/2025 Bankers Boxes(4pk) 001-105-505 25.86
112-1115854-4088255 Envelopes Invoice 06/05/2025 Envelopes(6x9) 001-105-500 6.99
Security Envelopes 001-105-500 26.99

112-4045192-7458659 Office Supplies Invoice 06/13/2025 Amazon Basics Classification Folder wii 480-751-500 30.44
Blue Summit Supplies 500#7 Coin Enve 480-751-500 28.41

Universal UNV35264 #90 Square Flap ¢ 480-751-500 13.79

112-4321918-1599406 Locking Receptacle/Circuit Breaker Invoice 06/04/2025 30amp Circuit Breaker 480-751-560 371.90
Locking Receptacle 480-751-560 504.00

112-5005822-2208213 Corner Air Diverter Invoice 06/10/2025 Corner Air Diverter 001-300-560 56.00
112-6218384-0842621 Fittings/Cups/Booms Invoice 06/06/2025 Booms 480-751-560 359.92
Fittings 480-751-560 201.60

112-8160534-4395420 RIFLE LIGHT BLACK Invoice 06/17/2025 FINGERPRINT CARDS 250 CT 001-200-505 47.00
RIFLE LIGHT BLACK 001-200-505 148.96

TACTICAL BOOTS 9.5 001-200-535 123.06

112-9676545-7209052 Fittings/Cups/Booms Invoice 06/06/2025 Cups(1000ea) 480-751-505 34.95
113-0147707-1177828 RIGHT AND LEFT MIRRORS UNIT 222 Invoice 06/09/2025 CUSTOM STAMP 001-200-500 13.29
113-2684680-9337850 FABULOSO 3 PACK Invoice 06/05/2025 16 GALLON TRASH LINERS 001-200-500 39.03
55 GAL TRASH DRUM DOLLY 001-200-500 47.99

BROWN ROLL PAPER TOWEL 001-200-500 52.60

FABULOSO 3 PACK 001-200-500 49.22

113-4955192-7940234 MINI CAR INVERTER FOR CID Invoice 06/13/2025 MINI CAR INVERTER FOR CID 001-200-505 59.97
113-6282162-1182638 RIGHT AND LEFT MIRRORS UNIT 222 Invoice 06/09/2025 HDMI CABLES 6.6 FEET 001-200-505 47.95
RIGHT AND LEFT MIRRORS UNIT 222 001-200-560 299.98

TRAUMA KIT- KLODNICKI 001-200-505 43.99

113-8397588-3405022 TASER CARTRIDGE REFILLS 2 PACK Invoice 06/12/2025 TASER CARTRIDGE REFILLS 2 PACK 001-200-505 79.99
114-1953900-4929802 Mayor Signature Stamp Invoice 06/23/2025 Mayor Signature Stamp 001-105-505 25.00
114-9433646-4266663 Name Plates(Mayor/Alderman) Invoice 06/23/2025 Name Plates 001-105-505 199.86
2000133-99053106 Dell Optiplex 9020 Invoice 06/12/2025 Dell Optiplex 9020 480-751-500 165.24
2242237630 Mayor/Alderman Reception Invoice 06/27/2025 Mayor/Alderman Reception 001-108-615 86.00
25-93765 Motor for Boat lift Invoice 06/09/2025 Remote 1 Mtr Auto-Stop 001-220-561 441.00
3045491-00 30 LB R 134A FREON Invoice 06/25/2025 30 LB R 134A FREON 001-301-560 321.30
357532 ILINCH PIN Invoice 06/05/2025 LINCH PIN 001-301-560 2.29
LINCH PIN 001-301-560 2.29

LINCH PIN 001-301-560 2.29

LINCH PIN 001-301-560 2.29

ILINCH PIN 001-301-560 3.59

357756869 HEM HDRL Invoice 06/05/2025 81-0Z CLOROX GERM BLEACH 001-301-505 43.68
HEM HDRL 001-301-505 95.94

IN DOWNSPOUT BAND WHITE 001-301-505 21.36

SATIN NICKLE HVY WALL BRC 001-301-505 50.16

7/15/2025 2:03:21 PM
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Docket of Claims Register

Vendor #

02393

01998

01998

00046

00051

00051

02513

00056

00056

01534

Vendor Name
Payable Number
357756869

360945
364551
385154519633880
465164522988252

545432
716363084792343671
CM0000201
CM0000203

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICE

INV0013744
CELLULAR SOUTH, INC

3000683894-45W
INV0013741

CELLULAR SOUTH, INC
3000683894-45

INV0013740

CENTERPOINT ENTERY/ENTEX
INV0013739

CITY OF PASS CHRISTIAN
INV0013732

CITY OF PASS CHRISTIAN
INV0013729

CLOUDGAVEL LLC
2571

COAST ELECTRIC POWER ASSO
INV0013742

COAST ELECTRIC POWER ASSO
INV0013743
COBURN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC

666214012
666214084

Docket/Claim #
Payable Description
HEM HDRL

Credit
Landscape Supplies

50" TV DEPUTY CHIEF'S OFFICE

Supplies

Mens work shirt
Mayor/Alderman Reception
Credit

Credit

DKT26227
Track Loader(Loan)
DKT26228

Phone
Cellular

DKT26229

Phone/Internet

Cellular

DKT26230

707 W North St
DKT26231

Petty Cash
DKT26232

Reimbursment(HB1353 Acct.)

DKT26233
Software
DKT26234

Electric

DKT26235
520 Espy Ave Well
DKT26236

Meter Replacement
Sink Hole Repair

Payable Type
Invoice

Credit Memo
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice

Invoice
Invoice
Credit Memo
Credit Memo

Invoice

Invoice
Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice
Invoice

Payable Date
06/05/2025

07/15/2025
06/26/2025
06/03/2025
06/13/2025

06/11/2025
06/29/2025
07/15/2025
07/15/2025

06/28/2025

07/03/2025
06/22/2025

07/03/2025

06/22/2025

06/26/2025

07/10/2025

07/08/2025

06/01/2025

06/27/2025

06/25/2025

06/26/2025
07/01/2025

Item Description

ut strip link

UT STRIP LINK LED LAV 2X
Credit

Landscape Supplies

50" TV DEPUTY CHIEF'S OFFICE
Supplies(General)
Supplies(Office)

Mens work shirt for Norman
Mayor/Alderman Reception
Credit

Credit

Track Loader(Loan)

Utility
Water

Internet

Phone

City

Harbor

707 W North St

Petty Cash
Reimbursment(HB1353 Acct.)

Software

525 Espy Ave
525 Espy Ave
Pass Lights

520 Espy Ave Well

Meter Replacement(Supplies) 634 E Nc

Clamp Couplling

Account Number
001-301-505
001-301-505
001-301-560
001-502-508
001-200-505
480-751-505
480-751-500
001-301-535
001-108-615
480-751-500
001-200-560

118-301-919

400-700-605
400-700-605

001-107-628
001-107-605
001-107-605
480-751-605

001-220-627

001-320-505

154-000-104

001-107-600

001-200-625
001-220-625
001-301-631

400-703-625

400-704-560
400-702-560

APPKT07681 - BOA 7/15/25

Payment Amount
Distribution Amount

21.98
26.88
-0.83
295.96
178.00
186.00
101.10
119.94
66.90
-165.24
-149.99
715.43
715.43
187.99
48.11
139.88
5,855.99

2,053.00
1,075.58
2,595.53

131.88

52.98
52.98
50.26
50.26
8,655.00
8,655.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
4,195.26
3,780.22
400.00
15.04
1,618.59
1,618.59
79.39

57.43
21.96

7/15/2025 2:03:21 PM
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Docket of Claims Register

Vendor #
01534

01593

01143

00748

02530

00218

00096

00096

00490

Vendor Name
Payable Number

Docket/Claim #
Payable Description Payable Type

COBURN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC DKT26237

666213996 Elbows/Adapters Invoice
DA EXTERMINATION CO OF ST TA DKT26238

INV0013737 Renewal(205 Fleitas Ave) Invoice
DAWN SANDERS DKT26239

INV0013746 PAY PERIOD 6.27.25 THRU 7.11.25 Invoice
ELECTIONS SYSTEMS & SOFTWAF DKT26240

CD2120391 Absentee/Election Ballot Invoice

CD2120543 4GB Memory Device Invoice
ENROTH ELECTRICAL LLC DKT26241

929
FERGUSON US HOLDINGS
0860544

0861626
0863037

FUELMAN
NP68654456

NP68745968

FUELMAN
NP68654456W
NP68745968W

GRAINGER
9567082921

REMOVE FLUORESCENT BULB/REPLACI Invoice
DKT26242

Stock(Sewer/Water) Invoice

Stock(Water) Invoice

Stock(Water) Invoice
DKT26243

Fuel Invoice

Fuel Invoice
DKT26244

Fuel Invoice

Fuel Invoice
DKT26245

Bathroom cleaner Invoice

Payable Date

06/25/2025

07/10/2025

07/15/2025

06/03/2025
05/15/2025

07/07/2025

06/19/2025

06/19/2025
07/02/2025

06/23/2025

06/30/2025

06/23/2025
06/30/2025

07/09/2025

Item Description

Elbows/Adapters

Renewal(205 Fleitas Ave)

PAY PERIOD 6.27.25 THRU 7.11.25

Absentee/Election Ballot
4GB Memory Device

REMOVE FLUORESCENT BULB/REPLACI

Pvc

Pvc
Stock(Water)
Ball Curb

Beau
FD
Harbor
PD
PW
Rec
Beau
FD

FD
Harbor
PD
PW
Rec

utll
utl

Bathroom cleaner Crew 42 fits RTD dis

Account Number

001-301-505

001-506-600

001-105-600

001-105-600
001-105-600

001-200-560

400-702-560
400-704-560
400-702-560
400-704-560

001-502-525
001-220-525
480-751-525
001-200-525
001-301-525
001-506-525
001-502-525
001-220-525
001-222-526
480-751-525
001-200-525
001-301-525
001-506-525

400-700-525
400-700-525

001-220-510

APPKT07681 - BOA 7/15/25
Payment Amount
Distribution Amount
14.77
14.77
120.00
120.00
1,460.00
1,460.00
1,054.33
567.72
486.61
1,957.00
1,957.00
810.64
100.00
100.00
259.64
351.00
6,245.03
288.10
475.07
180.52
1,255.52
708.29
72.11
270.11
333.26
645.79
204.26
1,252.51
482.74
76.75
111.26
82.87
28.39
83.23
83.23

7/15/2025 2:03:21 PM
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Docket of Claims Register

Vendor #
00108

00527

01156

00140

00331

02105

00155

00175

00182

00018

Vendor Name
Payable Number
GULF COAST BUSINESS SUPPLY

Docket/Claim #
Payable Description
DKT26246

251932 Business Cards(Mayor/Alderman)
281577 Urinal Screens
281794 Supply order

GULF HYDRAULICS & PNEUMATIC DKT26247

194727 Lines

R25-084 Hose
HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTEN/ DKT26248

INV00741750 Relay

HUMANE SOCIETY OF SO MS DKT26249
2025-522 Monthly Animal Control(July 25)
JEREMY HERRING DKT26250
1512 Tree Removal
JERRELL HARRIS DKT26251
INV0013728 Randolph Cleaning Fee
JERRY'S LAWN MOWER SALES AN DKT26252
63964 24/25 BEAU
63980 24/25 BEAU
KEVIN SCOTT FITZPATRICK DKT26253
INV0013736 Building Code Consultant
LEE TRACTOR CO.,INC DKT26254
P120108 Kubota Tractor kub1j508-97644
LNJ SERVICES, INC DKT26255
25598 Repair Pump(Station#3)

Payable Type

Invoice
Invoice

Invoice

Invoice
Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice
Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Payable Date

06/23/2025
06/26/2025

07/02/2025

06/26/2025
06/25/2025

06/17/2025

07/01/2025

06/30/2025

06/15/2025

07/07/2025
07/07/2025

06/20/2025

06/26/2025

06/26/2025

Item Description

Business Cards(Mayor/Alderman)
NCL Floor Wax(2471059329)

Urinal Screens(62300Mountainair)

Bleach
dawn gallon
DAWN LIQUID SOAP 380z

LINER 13 GALLON DRAWSTRING 200/C

LINER, 38X58 1.0MIL 10/10 BLK

Lines
Hose

3 Phase Power Monitor
Misc

Relay

Switch

Monthly Animal Control(July 25)

Tree Removal

Randolph Cleaning Fee

24/25 BEAU
24/25 BEAU

Building Code Consultant

Kubota Tractor kub1j508-97644 Inject

Repair Pump(Station#3)

Account Number

001-105-505
001-105-510
001-105-510
001-220-510
001-220-510
001-220-510
001-220-510
001-220-510

001-301-560
001-301-560

400-704-560
400-704-560
400-704-560
400-704-560

001-105-646

001-502-508

001-294-603

001-502-560
001-502-560

001-110-600

001-301-560

400-702-560

APPKT07681 - BOA 7/15/25

Payment Amount
Distribution Amount
531.84

255.00
25.00
24.60
18.00
53.34
13.90
44.00
98.00

195.21

165.26

29.95
753.22

302.85
12.44
376.03
61.90

794.26
794.26
1,100.00
1,100.00
400.00
400.00
204.83

67.91
136.92

2,115.00
2,115.00

1,853.05
1,853.05

960.00
960.00

7/15/2025 2:03:21 PM
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT07681 - BOA 7/15/25

Vendor Name Docket/Claim # Payment Amount
Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount
00195 MARTIN HARDWARE DKT26256 818.40

A166435 HARBOR(24/25) Invoice 06/02/2025 HARBOR(24/25) 480-751-560 3.25
A166445 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/03/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 0.57
A166455 HARBOR(24/25) Invoice 06/03/2025 HARBOR(24/25) 480-751-560 39.19
A166459 BEAU 24/25 Invoice 06/03/2025 BEAU 24/25 General Supplies 001-502-505 7.59
A166484 HARBOR(24/25) Invoice 06/03/2025 HARBOR(24/25) 480-751-560 11.59
A166584 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/04/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 9.38
A166611 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/05/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 28.44
A166623 HARBOR(24/25) Invoice 06/05/2025 HARBOR(24/25) 480-751-560 6.50
A166645 HARBOR(24/25) Invoice 06/05/2025 HARBOR(24/25) 480-751-560 0.76
A166649 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/05/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 6.85
A166684 HARBOR(24/25) Invoice 06/06/2025 HARBOR(24/25) 480-751-560 17.05
A166742 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/06/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 6.65
A166846 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/09/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 19.95
A166848 BEAU 24/25 Invoice 06/09/2025 BEAU 24/25 General Supplies 001-502-505 13.05
A166862 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/09/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 2.76
A166891 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/09/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 12.99
A167003 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/11/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 22.14
A167024 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/11/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 5.83
A167079 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/11/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 8.69
A167100 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/12/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 7.99
A167183 HARBOR(24/25) Invoice 06/13/2025 HARBOR(24/25) 480-751-560 2.88
A167203 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/13/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 21.51
A167244 PD 24/25 Invoice 06/13/2025 PD 24/25 001-200-505 13.69
A167401 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/16/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 12.19
A167434 HARBOR(24/25) Invoice 06/17/2025 HARBOR(24/25) 480-751-560 25.13
A167467 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/17/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 11.65
A167480 HARBOR(24/25) Invoice 06/18/2025 HARBOR(24/25) 480-751-560 87.28
A167528 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/18/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 21.99
A167629 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/19/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 2.36
A167694 BEAU 24/25 Invoice 06/20/2025 BEAU 24/25 General Supplies 001-502-505 20.39
A167804 FD24/25 Invoice 06/21/2025 FD 24/25 001-220-561 14.30
A167806 FD24/25 Invoice 06/21/2025 FD 24/25 001-220-561 23.94
A167856 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/23/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 29.62
A167884 FD24/25 Invoice 06/23/2025 FD 24/25 001-220-561 14.60
A167888 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/23/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 4.29
A167922 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/24/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 8.44
A168074 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/26/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 4.49
A168075 BEAU 24/25 Invoice 06/26/2025 BEAU 24/25 General Supplies 001-502-505 5.99
A168077 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/26/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 24.75
A168136 HARBOR(24/25) Invoice 06/26/2025 HARBOR(24/25) 480-751-560 17.09
A168163C BEAU 24/25 Invoice 06/27/2025 BEAU 24/25 General Supplies 001-502-505 11.99
A168234 PW 24/25 Invoice 06/27/2025 PW 24/25 001-301-560 27.93
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Docket of Claims Register

Vendor #

00195

02194

00214

00230

00474

00469

01152

00862

02363

Vendor Name
Payable Number
A168366
A168409
A168429
A168484
A168504
A168554
A168580
A168634
A1686536

MARTIN HARDWARE
A167432
Al167744

MOBILEDEMAND LLC
502503051

MS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE
41168

NAPA OF BAY ST. LOUIS

415978
417057
417067
417119
417160
NASSAW LAMP
19080
PASS CHRISTIAN MAIN STREET
INV0013734
INV0013735
PERFORMANCE TIRE & WHEEL
2-100551
PORTABLE SERVICES, INC.
166404
166451
166458
166716
PVS DX INC

217001339-25
217001340-25
217001341-25
217001342-25
DE21000249-25

Docket/Claim #
Payable Description
FD24/25
HARBOR(24/25)
PW 24/25
HARBOR(24/25)
PW 24/25
HARBOR(24/25)
FD24/25
PW 24/25
PW 24/25

DKT26257

WATER(24/25)
WATER(24/25)

DKT26258

SURFACE GO/PRO 24W POWER SUPPL

DKT26259

Annual Conference(Kirk Kimball)

DKT26260
FY24/25 PW
FY24/25 PW
FY24/25 PW
24/25 FD
FY24/25 PW

DKT26261

Fluorescent F32T8/TL941/ALTO BULBS

DKT26262

Services(April-June 25)
Printing(Golf Cart Map)

DKT26263

QUOTE 2-100551 255/65R17 2020 RAM

DKT26264
Church Ave Park
Church Ave
115 S Market St
104 Henderson Ave
DKT26265
Chlorine
Chlorine
Chlorine
Chlorine
Chlorine

Payable Type
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice

Invoice
Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice

Invoice

Invoice
Invoice

Invoice

Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice

Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice

Payable Date
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/02/2025
07/02/2025
07/03/2025
07/03/2025

06/17/2025
06/20/2025

06/30/2025

07/01/2025

06/13/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/27/2025

06/26/2025

07/01/2025
07/07/2025

07/01/2025

06/30/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/10/2025

07/03/2025
07/03/2025
07/03/2025
07/03/2025
06/30/2025

Item Description
FD 24/25
HARBOR(24/25)
PW 24/25
HARBOR(24/25)
PW 24/25
HARBOR(24/25)
FD 24/25

PW 24/25

PW 24/25

WATER(24/25)
WATER(24/25)

SURFACE GO/PRO 24W POWER SUPPL

Annual Conference(Kirk Kimball)

FY24/25
FY24/25
FY24/25
FY 24/25 FD
FY24/25

Fluorescent F32T8/TL941/ALTO BULBS

Services(April-June 25)
Printing(Golf Cart Map)

QUOTE 2-100551 255/65R17 2020 RAM

Church Ave Park
Church Ave

115 S Market St
104 Henderson Ave

Chlorine
Chlorine
Chlorine
Chlorine
Chlorine

Account Number
001-220-561
480-751-560
001-301-560
480-751-560
001-301-560
480-751-560
001-220-561
001-301-560
001-301-560

400-702-560
400-702-560

001-200-505

001-100-610

001-301-560
001-301-560
001-301-560
001-220-560
001-301-560

001-300-560

001-108-615
001-108-615

001-200-571

001-502-639
001-502-639
480-751-639
001-502-600

400-704-560
400-704-560
400-704-560
400-704-560
400-702-560

APPKT07681 - BOA 7/15/25
Payment Amount
Distribution Amount
16.70
31.15
17.05
4.69
42.72
23.05
34.73
9.99
0.60

17.57
5.58
11.99
64.19
64.19
350.00
350.00
339.39

124.85
93.99
22.81
50.23
47.51

186.00
186.00
3,460.46

3,000.00
460.46
634.80
634.80
560.00
70.00
140.00
140.00
210.00
5,606.83
1,273.64
1,485.92
1,698.18
849.09
300.00
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Docket of Claims Register

Vendor #
01177

00273

02167

00308

01612

00312

01877

02432

00521

00834

02218

01695

01632

Vendor Name
Payable Number

QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC.
INV0013733

RAINBOW SPRING WATER, INC
392631
393276
393284
393285

ROBERT J YOUNG COMPANY LLC
INV7587826

SOUTH MS BUSINESS MACHINE
48461

SOUTHERN FIRE SPRINKLER, INC
25-15305
25-15687

SOUTHERN PRINTING

251251
251932

SOUTHERN TROPHIES AND MORt
2146

SPORTSENGINE NCSI
59487

STATE FIRE ACADEMY
11265-1
THE GAZEBO GAZETTE
6790
THE LITTLE LAW FIRM, PLLC
758
T-MOBILE USA INC.
9607594554
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNA
851248-202506-1

Docket/Claim #
Payable Description
DKT26266

Postage
DKT26267

Water Service(PD)
Water Service(PW)
Water Service(Beau)
Water Supplies(PD)

DKT26268

Printer Rental
DKT26269

Printer Overage
DKT26270

2025 Fire Ext.Inspection
Annual Fire/Alarm Inspection

DKT26271

courtesy ticket
Mayor/Alder Business Cards

DKT26272
Trophies

DKT26273
Background

DKT26274

DRIVER OPERATOR PUMPER, NFPA 10(

DKT26275
Ordinance
DKT26276
Appeals Prosecutor Fee
DKT26277
Cellular Data
DKT26278

Advance Search

Payable Type

Invoice

Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice
Invoice

Invoice
Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Payable Date

06/23/2025

06/02/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025

07/07/2025

06/27/2025

06/19/2025
06/30/2025

04/18/2025
06/23/2025

07/09/2025

07/01/2025

06/20/2025

07/06/2025

07/02/2025

06/10/2025

07/01/2025

Item Description

Postage

Water Service(PD)
Water Service(PW)
Water Service(Beau)
Water Supplies(PD)

Printer Rental

Printer Overage

2025 Fire Ext.Inspection

Annual Fire/Alarm Inspection(City Hall

Annual Fire/Alarm Inspection(FD)
Annual Fire/Alarm Inspection(PD)

| Fire/Alarm Inspection(Ranlolph/Libral

courtesy ticket
Mayor/Alder Business Cards

Trophies

Allye
Brandon
James
Jessie
Joseph

DRIVER OPERATOR PUMPER, NFPA 10(

Ordinance

Appeals Prosecutor Fee

Cellular Data

Advance Search

Account Number

001-105-606

001-200-505
001-301-505
001-502-505
001-200-505

001-110-600

001-107-639

001-300-560
001-105-603
001-220-561
001-200-560
001-300-600

001-101-500
001-105-505

001-506-551

001-101-600
001-220-600
001-502-600
480-751-600
001-502-600

116-220-610

001-105-615

001-101-600

001-107-605

001-200-505

APPKT07681 - BOA 7/15/25

Payment Amount
Distribution Amount
30.42

30.42
280.81
89.04
123.29
13.69
54.79
288.71
288.71
489.43
489.43
3,787.00
872.00
510.00
210.00
600.00
1,595.00
440.00
185.00
255.00
120.00
120.00
115.00
23.00
23.00
23.00
23.00
23.00
500.00
500.00
17.52
17.52
359.00
359.00
50.00
50.00
166.40
166.40

7/15/2025 2:03:21 PM
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Docket of Claims Register

Vendor #
00345

01817

01357

02366

02284

Vendor Name
Payable Number
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

025-514438
VINSON UNIFORMS, INC

194415
194569

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY
3746302

WARREN PAVING INC
109572

WATTERS ARCHITECTURE P.C.
2342

Docket/Claim #
Payable Description
DKT26279

Incode Utility Billing
DKT26280

NAVY HYBRID POLO SIZE 3XL
Officer Shirts

DKT26281

30 Ton Lime Rock
DKT26282

Asphalt
DKT26283

FD#1 Architecture

Payable Type

Invoice

Invoice
Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Payable Date

07/01/2025

07/02/2025
07/10/2025

06/24/2025

07/01/2025

06/03/2025

Item Description

Incode Utility Billing

SIZE 33L NAVY HYBRID POLO

511-71175-018-CHAR-L * CHARCOAL *
511-71175-018-CHAR-M * CHARCOAL
511-71175-724-DK/NY-M * Dark Navy
511-71175-724-DK/NY-M * Dark Navy
511-71175-724-DK/NY-M * Dark Navy
511-71175-724-DK/NY-M * Dark Navy
511-71175-724-DK/NY-S * Dark Navy *
511-71175T-018-CHAR-2XL-T * CHARC
511-71175T-018-CHAR-2XL-T * CHARC
EMBROIDERY LOGO * Embroider Logo
VIN-EMBROID 2 LINES * 2 Line Of Emb
VIN-ZIPPER-REPLACE * Replace Zipper

30 Ton Lime Rock

Elbows/Adapters

FD#1 Architecture
Total Claims: 69

Account Number

400-107-600

001-200-535
001-220-535
001-220-535
001-220-535
001-220-535
001-220-535
001-220-535
001-220-535
001-220-535
001-220-535
001-220-535
001-220-535
001-220-535

001-301-580

001-301-585

206-220-600

Total Payment Amount:

APPKT07681 - BOA 7/15/25
Payment Amount

Distribution Amount
438.00

438.00
922.26

131.76

58.00

58.00

58.00

58.00

58.00

58.00

58.00

67.00

67.00

135.00

85.50

30.00

1,240.03
1,240.03
147.84
147.84
4,050.38
4,050.38
88,692.35

7/15/2025 2:03:21 PM
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Budget Report

City of Pass Christian, MS Account Summary
For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 06/30/2025

Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue
001-000-179 UMI SHARING 5,000.00 5,000.00 665.25 1,473.25 3,526.75  70.54%
001-000-200 AD VALOREM TAXES- CURRENT YEAR 3,874,388.00 3,874,388.00 0.00 3,643,108.35 -231,279.65 5.97 %
001-000-201 AD VALOREM TAXES- AUTOMOBILE 480,825.00 480,825.00 0.00 270,356.76 -210,468.24 43.77 %
001-000-203 AD VALOREM TAXES- PRIOR YEAR 150,000.00 150,000.00 1,556.19 6,512.70 -143,487.30 95.66 %
001-000-210 PENALTIES & INTEREST ON TAXES 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 -25,000.00 100.00 %
001-000-220 PRIVILEGE LICENSES 12,500.00 12,500.00 220.01 6,991.37 -5,508.63 44.07 %
001-000-221 FRANCHISE CHARGES- MISS. POWER 305,000.00 305,000.00 0.00 225,886.09 -79,113.91 25.94 %
001-000-222 FRANCHISE CHARGES- CABLE ONE 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 37,286.79 -27,713.21 42.64 %
001-000-224 FRANCHISE FEES CENTERPOINT EN... 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 16,422.12 -1,577.88 8.77 %
001-000-225 FRANCHISE FEES AT&T 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 -7,500.00 100.00 %
001-000-226 SHORT TERM RENTAL FEES 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,400.00 33,300.00 -6,700.00 16.75%
001-000-227 GOLF CART REGISTRATION FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 600.00 5,100.00 -4,900.00 49.00 %
001-000-228 PLANNING DEPT FEES 8,000.00 8,000.00 1,152.00 6,870.00 -1,130.00 1413 %
001-000-229 BUILDING PERMITS 325,000.00 225,000.00 7,991.00 156,474.40 -68,525.60 30.46 %
001-000-250 MUNICIPAL AID 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 4,841.67 -7,158.33  59.65%
001-000-251 HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION REIMBER... 165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00 75,453.76 -89,546.24 54.27 %
001-000-260 GENERAL SALES TAX 2,025,000.00 2,025,000.00 180,758.33 1,524,559.52 -500,440.48 24.71%
001-000-261 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES 25,000.00 25,000.00 1,125.00 13,725.00 -11,275.00 45.10 %
001-000-271 COUNTY ROAD TAX 90,000.00 90,000.00 1,592.77 68,026.06 -21,973.94  24.42%
001-000-280 COLLECTION FEE SCHOOL TAXES 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 %
001-000-281 ADMINISTRATION FEE ENTERPRISE 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 %
001-000-282 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER REIM... 145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 63,778.97 -81,221.03 56.01 %
001-000-313 FOOTBALL REGISTRATION/GATE FE... 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 3,690.00 -310.00 7.75 %
001-000-314 PARK BUSINESS RENTALS 1,000.00 1,000.00 25.00 275.00 -725.00 72.50 %
001-000-315 TENNIS FEES 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 440.00 -560.00  56.00 %
001-000-316 PARK REC BASEBALL/BASKETBALL 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 3,250.00 -750.00 18.75%
001-000-317 RANDOLPH SCHOOL RENTAL FEES 5,000.00 5,000.00 500.00 6,825.00 1,825.00 136.50 %
001-000-318 PARK/REC CHEERLEADING 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 -1,500.00  100.00 %
001-000-319 PARK/REC CONCESSIONS 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 -1,000.00 100.00 %
001-000-320 SOCCER/KICKBALL REGISTRATION 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 -1,500.00 100.00 %
001-000-330 POLICE FINES/FEES 105,000.00 65,000.00 8,113.98 44,210.88 -20,789.12 31.98%
001-000-339 CCTC INTEREST EARNED 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 -5,000.00 100.00 %
001-000-340 INTEREST EARNINGS 240,000.00 145,000.00 14,245.17 110,140.29 -34,859.71 24.04 %
001-000-342 DONATIONS - PRIVATE SOURCE UNR 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 6,953.00 -3,047.00 30.47 %
001-000-344 INSURANCE PROCEEDS 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 100.00 %
001-000-346 TREE PLANTING ORDINANCE 1,000.00 1,867.00 867.00 11,616.00 9,749.00 622.17%
001-000-354 Firing Range Fees 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
001-000-356 POLICE ACCIDENT REPORT FEES 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,710.00 710.00 171.00 %
001-000-357 POLICE FINGER PRINT FEES 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 640.00 -360.00 36.00 %
001-000-358 SUNDRY INCOME 10,000.00 10,000.00 51.17 14,932.22 493222 14932 %
001-000-394 SALE OF SURPLUS ITEMS 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 5,580.00 -4,420.00 44.20 %
Revenue Total: 8,262,713.00 8,028,080.00 228,862.87 6,427,429.20  -1,600,650.80  19.94 %
Expense

001-100-401 SALARY - DEPARTMENT HEAD 53,550.90 53,550.90 4,696.00 41,769.70 11,781.20 22.00 %
001-100-460 STATE RETIREMENT 9,652.54 9,586.20 840.62 7,477.22 2,108.98 22.00 %
001-100-470 FICA 4,096.64 3,918.10 344.34 3,061.56 856.54  21.86%
001-100-480 EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE 11,124.00 11,146.80 928.90 8,360.10 2,786.70 25.00 %
001-100-491 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 %
001-100-505 GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 100.00 %
001-100-610 TRAINING & TRAVEL 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 %

7/11/2025 2:53:25 PM Page 1 of 14
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Budget Report

001-101-403
001-101-404
001-101-408
001-101-460
001-101-470
001-101-480
001-101-481
001-101-491
001-101-500
001-101-505
001-101-600
001-101-601
001-101-610
001-102-401
001-102-460
001-102-470
001-102-480
001-102-481
001-102-491
001-102-525
001-102-610
001-105-401
001-105-403
001-105-407
001-105-450
001-105-460
001-105-470
001-105-480
001-105-481
001-105-491
001-105-500
001-105-505
001-105-506
001-105-510
001-105-525
001-105-600
001-105-601
001-105-603
001-105-604
001-105-606
001-105-610
001-105-615
001-105-620
001-105-625
001-105-646
001-107-600
001-107-605
001-107-628
001-107-639
001-107-919
001-108-600
001-108-613
001-108-614
001-108-615
001-110-401
001-110-403
001-110-404
001-110-409

SALARY - CLERICAL

SALARY - REGULAR

SALARY - MUNICIPAL JUDGE
STATE RETIREMENT

FICA

EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE
CLINIC SERVICES

COURT

OFFICE SUPPLIES

GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
LEGAL SERVICES

TRAINING & TRAVEL

SALARY - DEPARTMENT HEAD
STATE RETIREMENT

FICA

EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE
CLINIC SERVICES

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

FUEL

TRAINING & TRAVEL

SALARY - DEPARTMENT HEAD
SALARY - CLERICAL

SALARY - ATTORNEY

SALARY - OVERTIME

STATE RETIREMENT

FICA

EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE
CLINIC SERVICES

CITY HALL

OFFICE SUPPLIES

GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
LITIGATION & CLAIM DAMAGES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
FUEL

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
LEGAL SERVICES

OTHER CONTRACTUAL
AUDITOR & ACCOUNTANT
POSTAGE

TRAINING & TRAVEL
ADVERTISING

INSURANCE
UTILITIES-ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTUAL ANIMAL CONTROL
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
TELEPHONE

UTILITIES-CABLE

RENTALS

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT.

POLICE RESERVES
ADVERTISING

SALARY - DEPARTMENT HEAD
SALARY - CLERICAL

SALARY - REGULAR

PLANNING

Original
Total Budget

74,466.00
11,239.00
21,164.00
19,263.04

8,175.44
15,547.00
600.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
0.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
250.00
57,750.00
10,409.00
4,418.00
5,484.00
0.00
900.00
1,200.00
2,000.00
77,000.00

141,789.00
57,000.00
18,000.00
49,710.55
21,097.37
33,016.12

1,500.00
2,000.00
4,000.00
15,000.00
0.00
500.00
250.00
50,000.00
0.00
5,000.00
40,000.00
7,500.00
2,500.00
8,000.00

475,000.00
18,000.00

6,000.00

110,000.00
50,000.00
30,000.00

7,000.00
0.00
50,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
17,500.00
64,000.00
37,900.00
64,505.00
38,002.00

Current
Total Budget

66,010.90
11,096.29
21,164.00
17,572.67

7,175.44
15,547.00
600.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
0.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
250.00
57,750.00
10,396.94
4,393.00
5,429.20
50.00
900.00
1,200.00
2,000.00
77,000.00

148,089.00
48,111.36
24,684.77
54,767.21
22,797.37
31,615.46

1,500.00
203.87
4,000.00
15,000.00
48,680.00
500.00
250.00
54,000.00
31,844.00
5,000.00
40,000.00
7,500.00
2,500.00
8,000.00

470,000.00
24,600.00
11,165.56

110,000.00
56,000.00
30,000.00

7,000.00
6,000.00
50,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
17,500.00
60,985.43
32,903.65
61,054.94
21,623.21

For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 06/30/2025

Period
Activity

3,467.80
787.58
1,512.58
1,032.49
397.91
1,160.18
37.50
0.00
0.00
2231
0.00
0.00
50.00
5,997.11
1,073.49
456.42
457.40
0.00
0.00
54.07
0.00
5,769.24
7,959.54
4,230.40
1,685.54
3,516.40
1,418.44
2,291.22
75.00
0.00
26.99
486.71
0.00
0.00
0.00
5,955.57
0.00
0.00
0.00
303.75
0.00
1,054.36
6,125.00
2,602.84
794.26
7,843.30
3,758.83
2,330.84
389.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,120.75
6,687.63
5,957.98
1,270.50
0.00

Fiscal
Activity

47,972.50
8,678.89
16,625.80
12,983.92
5,127.74
13,041.55
375.00
1,500.00
220.32
-17.63
4,346.16
2,600.00
150.00
45,977.81
8,230.11
3,496.10
4,116.60
50.00
900.00
449.24
1,020.62
59,692.28
100,510.94
44,304.00
20,138.38
40,211.51
16,404.98
23,365.38
825.00
203.87
1,318.53
6,749.38
48,680.00
131.97
27.04
31,990.88
0.00
3,484.00
0.00
2,710.03
1,797.29
5,645.49
435,717.10
16,654.80
7,942.60
108,727.88
46,303.39
22,400.28
5,784.87
0.00
16,675.78
2,000.00
0.00
8,810.66
48,754.67
24,743.65
57,243.44
11,240.81

Variance
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

18,038.40
2,417.40
4,538.20
4,588.75
2,047.70
2,505.45

225.00
0.00
1,779.68
17.63
653.84
400.00
100.00

11,772.19

2,166.83

896.90
1,312.60
0.00
0.00
750.76
979.38

17,307.72

47,578.06
3,807.36
4,546.39

14,555.70
6,392.39
8,250.08

675.00
0.00
2,681.47
8,250.62
0.00
368.03
222.96

22,009.12

31,844.00
1,516.00

40,000.00
4,789.97

702.71
2,354.51

34,282.90
7,945.20
3,222.96
1,272.12
9,696.61
7,599.72
1,215.13
6,000.00

33,324.22

0.00
2,000.00
8,689.34

12,230.76
8,160.00
3,811.50

10,382.40

Percent
Remaining

27.33%
21.79%
21.44 %
26.11%
28.54 %
16.12 %
37.50 %
0.00 %
88.98 %
0.00 %
13.08 %
13.33 %
40.00 %
20.38%
20.84 %
2042 %
24.18%
0.00 %
0.00 %
62.56 %
48.97 %
22.48%
3213 %
7.91%
18.42 %
26.58 %
28.04 %
26.10 %
45.00 %
0.00 %
67.04 %
55.00 %
0.00 %
73.61%
89.18 %
40.76 %
100.00 %
30.32%
100.00 %
63.87 %
28.11%
29.43 %
7.29%
32.30%
28.87 %
1.16 %
17.32%
25.33%
17.36 %
100.00 %
66.65 %
0.00 %
100.00 %
49.65 %
20.06 %
24.80 %
6.24 %
48.02 %
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Budget Report

For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 06/30/2025

Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining

001-110-460 STATE RETIREMENT 36,844.00 28,534.37 2,263.57 22,872.11 5662.26  19.84%
001-110-470 FICA 15,637.00 12,966.28 1,058.74 10,612.13 2,354.15  18.16%
001-110-480 EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE 21,936.00 18,724.70 914.80 13,035.90 5,688.80 30.38 %
001-110-481 CLINIC SERVICES 1,200.00 1,000.00 50.00 712.50 287.50 28.75%
001-110-491 CODE OFFICE 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 %
001-110-500 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,500.00 2,500.00 63.99 490.37 2,009.63 80.39%
001-110-505 GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 622.78 1,877.22 75.09 %
001-110-510 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 %
001-110-525 FUEL 2,500.00 2,500.00 41.02 1,031.11 1,468.89 58.76 %
001-110-535 UNIFORMS 750.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 100.00 %
001-110-560 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 620.00 1,380.00 69.00 %
001-110-571 TIRES & TUBES 750.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 100.00 %
001-110-600 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6,000.00 16,000.00 813.65 5,276.81 10,723.19 67.02 %
001-110-610 TRAINING & TRAVEL 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 4,534.69 10,465.31  69.77 %
001-200-401 SALARY - DEPARTMENT HEAD 66,500.00 66,500.00 5,000.00 51,500.00 15,000.00 22.56 %
001-200-402 SALARY - ASSISTANT DEPT HEAD 58,500.00 58,500.00 4,384.62 45,346.19 13,153.81  22.49%
001-200-403 SALARY - CLERICAL 37,817.00 37,817.00 2,793.60 29,436.09 8,380.91 22.16%
001-200-404 SALARY - REGULAR 950,000.00 877,694.81 55,956.95 682,715.53 194,979.28 2221%
001-200-405 DISPATCH 247,684.00 233,184.00 15,005.40 164,706.45 68,477.55  29.37%
001-200-411 SALARY - HOURLY 0.00 0.00 -1,678.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
001-200-414 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 146,513.00 99,013.00 3,440.80 70,971.29 28,041.71 28.32%
001-200-450 SALARY - OVERTIME 40,000.00 63,805.19 1,391.07 47,562.18 16,243.01  25.46 %
001-200-460 STATE RETIREMENT 275,000.00 269,000.00 16,609.37 201,589.62 67,410.38  25.06 %
001-200-470 FICA 117,500.00 107,500.00 6,780.17 83,147.43 2435257  22.65%
001-200-480 EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE 183,000.00 153,600.00 11,792.56 115,210.15 38,389.85 24.99 %
001-200-481 CLINIC SERVICES 10,000.00 10,000.00 600.00 6,342.78 3,657.22 36.57 %
001-200-491 POLICE DEPT 46,000.00 52,900.00 0.00 52,900.00 0.00 0.00 %
001-200-500 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,093.62 3,390.25 1,609.75 32.20%
001-200-505 GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 20,000.00 23,000.00 7,613.33 14,976.96 8,023.04 34.88%
001-200-520 PRISONER EXPENSE 40,000.00 40,000.00 2,163.46 16,664.71 23,335.29  58.34%
001-200-525 FUEL 75,000.00 75,000.00 4,798.43 42,968.50 32,031.50  42.71%
001-200-535 UNIFORMS 17,500.00 17,500.00 1,448.41 10,556.85 6,943.15  39.68%
001-200-560 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 40,000.00 42,580.00 1,253.58 16,064.93 26,515.07 62.27%
001-200-571 TIRES & TUBES 9,000.00 9,000.00 1,576.68 4,601.98 4,398.02 48.87%
001-200-600 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 100,000.00 105,200.00 4,015.77 105,059.81 140.19 0.13%
001-200-610 TRAINING & TRAVEL 22,500.00 13,700.00 300.00 8,502.43 5,197.57 37.94%
001-200-625 UTILITIES-ELECTRICAL 35,000.00 48,600.00 4,223.17 36,523.24 12,076.76  24.85%
001-220-401 SALARY - DEPARTMENT HEAD 65,000.00 65,000.00 4,846.16 50,461.60 14,538.40 2237 %
001-220-402 SALARY - ASSISTANT DEPT HEAD 59,760.00 59,760.00 4,443.10 46,431.03 13,32897 2230%
001-220-403 SALARY - CLERICAL 42,456.00 34,552.16 2,880.00 25,912.16 8,640.00 25.01%
001-220-404 SALARY - REGULAR 1,040,000.00 971,500.00 65,528.81 707,460.73 264,039.27 27.18%
001-220-450 SALARY - OVERTIME 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,183.75 5,243.12 9,756.88  65.05%
001-220-460 STATE RETIREMENT 216,000.00 216,000.00 13,783.68 147,070.48 68,929.52 31.91%
001-220-470 FICA 90,000.00 74,000.00 5,868.66 62,242.31 11,757.69  15.89%
001-220-480 EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE 127,500.00 115,500.00 8,850.59 85,442.26 30,057.74 26.02 %
001-220-481 CLINIC SERVICES 7,000.00 7,000.00 475.00 4,734.13 2,265.87 32.37%
001-220-491 FIRE DEPT 45,000.00 50,500.00 0.00 50,408.12 91.88 0.18 %
001-220-500 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,300.00 1,300.00 69.00 393.60 906.40  69.72%
001-220-505 GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 14,000.00 14,000.00 1,684.76 4,739.12 9,260.88  66.15%
001-220-510 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 2,000.00 2,000.00 57.96 1,359.90 640.10 32.01%
001-220-525 FUEL 30,000.00 30,000.00 1,797.41 12,591.67 17,408.33  58.03%
001-220-535 UNIFORMS 13,250.00 13,250.00 2,263.75 5,550.18 7,699.82  58.11%
001-220-560 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 18,000.00 16,800.00 1,427.89 11,153.71 5,646.29  33.61%
001-220-561 BUILDING REPAIRS AND MAINTEN... 18,000.00 18,000.00 209.00 2,542.21 15,457.79 85.88 %
001-220-571 TIRES & TUBES 5,000.00 6,500.00 0.00 5,064.71 1,435.29 22.08%
001-220-600 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12,500.00 12,500.00 752.00 8,061.40 4,438.60 35.51%
001-220-610 TRAINING & TRAVEL 20,000.00 20,000.00 3,476.74 10,150.05 9,849.95  49.25%
001-220-625 UTILITIES-ELECTRICAL 14,000.00 14,000.00 1,149.12 8,877.11 5122.89  36.59%
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Budget Report

For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 06/30/2025

Variance

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining

001-220-627 UTILITIES-GAS 2,500.00 2,500.00 104.41 1,709.41 790.59  31.62%
001-220-635 CONTRACTUAL REPAIRS & MAINTA... 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 5,605.79 2,394.21 29.93 %
001-222-507 EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 %
001-222-526 EMERGENCY FUEL 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 %
001-222-560 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 49.27 4,950.73 99.01 %
001-294-625 UTILITIES-ELECTRICAL 9,000.00 9,398.00 0.00 5,238.70 4,159.30 44.26 %
001-294-635 CONTRACTUAL REPAIRS & MAINTA... 2,000.00 5,927.00 0.00 5,926.88 0.12 0.00 %
001-300-505 GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 2,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 3,874.18 2,125.82 35.43%
001-300-510 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 750.00 631.00 0.00 219.77 411.23 65.17 %
001-300-560 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 18,000.00 18,119.00 1,117.31 15,130.78 2,988.22 16.49 %
001-300-600 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 2,325.27 4,674.73 66.78 %
001-300-603 OTHER CONTRACTUAL 12,500.00 12,500.00 340.00 11,500.79 999.21 7.99%
001-300-611 CONTRACTUAL ADA CURB GUTTER 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 %
001-300-639 RENTALS 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,136.95 363.05 24.20%
001-301-401 SALARY - DEPARTMENT HEAD 55,988.00 55,988.00 4,152.94 43,321.76 12,666.24 22.62%
001-301-403 SALARY - CLERICAL 38,005.00 38,005.00 2,773.94 29,700.36 8,304.64 21.85%
001-301-404 SALARY - REGULAR 310,864.02 286,560.31 20,762.68 215,101.41 71,458.90 24.94%
001-301-406 SALARY - MECHANIC 75,756.00 76,856.00 5,577.60 59,646.28 17,209.72  22.39%
001-301-450 SALARY - OVERTIME 5,000.00 15,203.71 349.65 11,053.36 415035 27.30%
001-301-460 STATE RETIREMENT 86,630.50 86,630.50 6,017.42 64,229.50 22,401.00 25.86 %
001-301-470 FICA 36,766.90 36,766.90 2,428.63 26,188.95 10,577.95  28.77%
001-301-480 EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE 66,214.00 65,714.00 5,506.13 47,684.49 18,029.51 27.44 %
001-301-481 CLINIC SERVICES 3,900.00 3,900.00 273.87 2,362.57 1,537.43  39.42%
001-301-491 PUBLIC WORKS 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 %
001-301-500 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500.00 500.00 0.00 28.65 471.35 94.27 %
001-301-505 GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 8,000.00 11,154.24 211.83 6,110.87 5,043.37 45.21%
001-301-510 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 500.00 500.00 0.00 206.01 293.99 58.80 %
001-301-524 OIL AND LUBRICANTS 5,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 980.00 3,020.00  75.50 %
001-301-525 FUEL 30,000.00 30,000.00 2,836.17 22,355.74 7,644.26  25.48%
001-301-535 UNIFORMS 5,000.00 2,922.64 0.00 0.00 2,922.64 100.00 %
001-301-555 SIGNAGE 6,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 5,556.54 2,443.46  30.54%
001-301-560 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 30,000.00 50,077.36 4,310.99 39,388.35 10,689.01 2134 %
001-301-571 TIRES & TUBES 5,000.00 5,000.00 356.00 1,972.24 3,027.76  60.56 %
001-301-580 GRAVEL & SHELLS 7,500.00 5,842.85 0.00 985.38 4,857.47 83.14%
001-301-585 CONCRETE & ASPHALT 7,500.00 9,500.00 439.21 3,929.41 5,570.59 58.64 %
001-301-586 PIPE 5,000.00 9,303.04 0.00 6,459.31 2,843.73 3057 %
001-301-600 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 316.00 0.00 316.00 0.00 0.00 %
001-301-602 ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER 50,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 49,912.50 40,087.50 44.54 %
001-301-610 TRAINING & TRAVEL 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
001-301-625 UTILITIES-ELECTRICAL 11,000.00 10,009.00 583.67 5,108.27 4,900.73 48.96 %
001-301-631 STREET LIGHTING 200,000.00 212,500.00 19,365.65 151,773.81 60,726.19 28.58 %
001-301-635 CONTRACTUAL REPAIRS & MAINTA... 16,000.00 19,000.00 650.00 13,669.43 5,330.57 28.06 %
001-301-639 RENTALS 2,000.00 5,175.00 636.49 4,689.65 485.35 9.38%
001-320-401 SALARY - DEPARTMENT HEAD 16,767.00 16,767.00 1,101.00 12,143.00 4,624.00 27.58 %
001-320-470 FICA 1,283.00 1,283.00 84.23 928.97 354.03  27.59%
001-320-491 SR. CENTER 800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 %
001-320-505 GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 329.51 670.49 67.05 %
001-320-510 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 200.00 200.00 0.00 13.50 186.50 93.25%
001-320-525 FUEL 150.00 116.30 0.00 0.00 116.30 100.00 %
001-320-560 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 250.00 283.70 0.00 283.70 0.00 0.00 %
001-350-635 CONTRACTUAL REPAIRS & MAINTA... 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 %
001-502-401 SALARY - DEPARTMENT HEAD 45,180.00 45,180.00 3,360.00 35,373.00 9,807.00 21.71%
001-502-411 SALARY - HOURLY 207,922.40 202,922.40 14,070.69 148,060.71 54,861.69 27.04%
001-502-450 SALARY - OVERTIME 5,000.00 5,000.00 488.25 4,389.05 610.95  12.22%
001-502-460 STATE RETIREMENT 45,621.71 45,621.71 3,207.50 33,620.45 12,001.26 26.31%
001-502-470 FICA 19,362.33 19,362.33 1,325.50 13,924.15 5,438.18  28.09%
001-502-480 EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE 37,082.00 37,082.00 2,312.43 25,891.40 11,190.60 30.18 %
001-502-481 CLINIC SERVICES 2,100.00 2,100.00 151.13 1,674.93 425.07 20.24%
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Budget Report

001-502-491 WORKERS' COMPENSATION
001-502-505 GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
001-502-508 PLANTS & SHRUBS
001-502-510 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
001-502-525 FUEL

001-502-535 UNIFORMS

001-502-560 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
001-502-571 TIRES & TUBES

001-502-600 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
001-502-610 TRAINING & TRAVEL
001-502-625 UTILITIES-ELECTRICAL
001-502-639 RENTALS

001-506-401 SALARY - DEPARTMENT HEAD
001-506-404 SALARY - REGULAR
001-506-460 STATE RETIREMENT
001-506-470 FICA

001-506-480 EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE
001-506-481 CLINIC SERVICES

001-506-491 PARK & REC

001-506-500 OFFICE SUPPLIES

001-506-505 GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
001-506-510 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
001-506-525 FUEL

001-506-535 UNIFORMS

001-506-550 BASEBALL SUPPLIES
001-506-551 FOOTBALL SUPPLIES
001-506-552 BASKETBALL SUPPLIES
001-506-553 TENNIS SUPPLIES

001-506-554 CHEERLEADING SUPPLIES
001-506-560 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
001-506-571 TIRES & TUBES

001-506-600 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
001-506-625 UTILITIES-ELECTRICAL
001-800-820 PRINCIPAL

001-800-830 INTEREST

Expense Total:

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit):

Fund: 106 - BORDER PATROL GRANT

Revenue
106-000-254 STATE GRANT - PUBLIC SAFETY
Revenue Total:
Expense
106-200-450 SALARY - OVERTIME
106-200-470 FICA
106-200-480 EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE
106-200-481 CLINIC SERVICES

Expense Total:

Fund: 106 - BORDER PATROL GRANT Surplus (Deficit):

Fund: 107 - HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
Expense

107-200-919 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

Expense Total:

Fund: 107 - HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT Total:

For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 06/30/2025

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining
12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 %
15,000.00 15,000.00 383.48 6,835.54 8,164.46 54.43 %
3,000.00 13,449.00 0.00 565.56 12,883.44 95.79 %
3,000.00 3,000.00 30.00 2,437.23 562.77 18.76 %
11,500.00 11,500.00 917.31 6,284.78 5,215.22 45.35%
2,500.00 2,500.00 91.85 1,106.60 1,393.40 55.74 %
9,000.00 9,000.00 870.28 3,174.37 5,825.63 64.73 %
2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 1,675.77 824.23 32.97 %
3,000.00 2,400.00 210.00 1,073.00 1,327.00 55.29 %
1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
12,500.00 12,100.00 860.71 7,443.79 4,656.21 38.48 %
1,500.00 3,500.00 210.00 2,940.00 560.00 16.00 %
45,846.00 45,846.00 3,372.80 35,728.00 10,118.00 22.07 %
27,000.00 28,997.00 2,153.61 22,536.01 6,460.99 22.28%
13,130.56 13,130.56 989.24 10,429.40 2,701.16 20.57 %
5,572.75 5,839.75 416.30 4,389.66 1,450.09 24.83 %
10,968.00 10,978.00 914.80 8,233.20 2,744.80 25.00 %
600.00 600.00 50.00 450.00 150.00 25.00 %
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 %
200.00 200.00 0.00 48.54 151.46 75.73 %
1,750.00 1,750.00 58.98 450.50 1,299.50 74.26 %
400.00 400.00 0.00 171.24 228.76 57.19%
4,500.00 4,500.00 299.82 2,566.04 1,933.96 42.98 %
300.00 300.00 0.00 84.50 215.50 71.83%
3,500.00 3,200.00 0.00 2,985.90 214.10 6.69 %
6,000.00 6,000.00 1,011.28 3,310.26 2,689.74 44.83 %
4,000.00 5,258.00 0.00 3,720.45 1,537.55 29.24 %
500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 %
3,500.00 742.60 0.00 742.60 0.00 0.00 %
3,000.00 2,830.00 30.38 1,199.81 1,630.19 57.60 %
0.00 170.00 0.00 169.98 0.02 0.01%
7,500.00 10,417.40 0.00 9,296.57 1,120.83 10.76 %
4,500.00 6,750.00 479.22 4,118.23 2,631.77 38.99 %
135,000.00 135,000.00 0.00 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 %
11,758.13 11,758.13 0.00 11,578.12 180.01 1.53%
8,261,874.90 8,188,729.21 491,732.23 6,060,266.21 2,128,463.00 25.99%

838.10 -160,649.21 -262,869.36 367,162.99 527,812.20 328.55%
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,271.79 4,271.79 0.00 %
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,271.79 4,271.79 0.00 %
0.00 0.00 3,972.97 15,827.80 -15,827.80 0.00 %
0.00 0.00 0.00 410.15 -410.15 0.00 %
0.00 0.00 0.00 308.71 -308.71 0.00 %
0.00 0.00 0.00 16.86 -16.86 0.00 %
0.00 0.00 3,972.97 16,563.52 -16,563.52 0.00 %
0.00 0.00 -3,972.97 -12,291.73 -12,291.73 0.00 %
0.00 25,500.00 0.00 25,380.40 119.60 0.47 %
0.00 25,500.00 0.00 25,380.40 119.60 0.47 %
0.00 25,500.00 0.00 25,380.40 119.60 0.47 %
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Budget Report

Fund: 109 - HIDTA GRANT

Revenue
109-000-233 FEDERAL GRANT - GENERAL GOVT
Revenue Total:
Expense
109-200-450 SALARY - OVERTIME

Expense Total:

Fund: 109 - HIDTA GRANT Surplus (Deficit):

Fund: 110 - CASH FORFEITURE FUND

Revenue
110-000-340 INTEREST EARNINGS
110-000-358 SUNDRY INCOME
Revenue Total:
Expense
110-200-505 GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
110-200-560 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

Expense Total:

Fund: 110 - CASH FORFEITURE FUND Surplus (Deficit):

Fund: 111 - PUBLIC SAFETY FUND

Revenue
111-000-254 STATE GRANT - PUBLIC SAFETY
111-000-340 INTEREST EARNINGS
Revenue Total:
Expense
111-200-450 SALARY - OVERTIME

Expense Total:

Fund: 111 - PUBLIC SAFETY FUND Surplus (Deficit):

Fund: 113 - JAG GRANT 15LB2271
Expense

113-200-919 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

Expense Total:

Fund: 113 - JAG GRANT 15LB2271 Total:

Fund: 116 - FIRE PROTECTION FUND

Revenue
116-000-262 STATE INSURANCE REBATE
116-000-340 INTEREST EARNINGS

Revenue Total:

Expense
116-220-505 GENERAL SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
116-220-610 Travel
116-220-919 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

Expense Total:

Fund: 116 - FIRE PROTECTION FUND Surplus (Deficit):

Fund: 117 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

Revenue
117-000-340 INTEREST EARNINGS
117-000-345 LOAN PROCEEDS

Revenue Total:

Expense
117-105-600 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
117-105-602 ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER
117-107-919 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
117-200-915 VEHICLES

For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 06/30/2025

Variance
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity (Unfavorable) Remaining
27,900.00 27,900.00 0.00 0.00 -27,900.00 100.00 %
27,900.00 27,900.00 0.00 0.00 -27,900.00 100.00 %
19,500.00 19,500.00 0.00 0.00 19,500.00 100.00 %
19,500.00 19,500.00 0.00 0.00 19,500.00 100.00 %
8,400.00 8,400.00 0.00 0.00 -8,400.00 100.00 %
0.00 150.00 17.21 137.13 -12.87 8.58 %
500.00 500.00 0.00 7,513.02 7,013.02 1,502.60 %
500.00 650.00 17.21 7,650.15 7,000.15 1,076.95 %
0.00 3,756.51 0.00 2,291.20 1,465.31 39.01%
0.00 3,756.51 0.00 0.00 3,756.51 100.00 %
0.00 7,513.02 0.00 2,291.20 5,221.82 69.50 %
500.00 -6,863.02 17.21 5,358.95 12,221.97 178.08 %
23,021.70 23,021.70 0.00 11,426.79 -11,594.91 50.37 %
0.00 150.00 -20.46 -168.68 -318.68 212.45%
23,021.70 23,171.70 -20.46 11,258.11 -11,913.59 51.41%
23,021.70 23,021.70 2,522.64 20,295.32 2,726.38 11.84%
23,021.70 23,021.70 2,522.64 20,295.32 2,726.38 11.84 %
0.00 150.00 -2,543.10 -9,037.21 -9,187.21 6,124.81 %
0.00 5,000.00 0.00 4,969.64 30.36 0.61 %
0.00 5,000.00 0.00 4,969.64 30.36 0.61%
0.00 5,000.00 0.00 4,969.64 30.36 0.61%
36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 -36,000.00 100.00 %
0.00 2,600.00 263.74 2,284.29 -315.71 12.14 %
36,000.00 38,600.00 263.74 2,284.29 -36,315.71 94.08 %
0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,010.05 1,010.05 0.00 %
6,000.00 11,000.00 250.00 6,826.86 4,173.14 37.94 %
100,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 2,565.00 92,435.00 97.30 %
106,000.00 106,000.00 250.00 8,381.81 97,618.19 92.09 %
-70,000.00 -67,400.00 13.74 -6,097.52 61,302.48 90.95 %
0.00 5,200.00 276.94 4,428.09 -771.91 14.84 %
130,000.00 130,000.00 0.00 103,010.00 -26,990.00 20.76 %
130,000.00 135,200.00 276.94 107,438.09 -27,761.91 20.53 %
0.00 11,168.09 0.00 11,168.09 0.00 0.00 %
15,000.00 15,000.00 1,525.00 12,151.46 2,848.54 18.99 %
100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 88,679.54 11,320.46 11.32%
130,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 103,010.00 6,990.00 6.35%

7/11/2025 2:53:25 PM

Page 6 of 14



https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2070669fc9-1696-492e-a48d-a73c00c181bc
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e645e40a-aef3-4672-a543-a68000e97292
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2079cbcf18-9bb6-4d16-979d-a10800e9a5ee
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b6c55759-d506-11d1-5a5c-bc74f4401768
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204791ab70-64f1-80e5-17b6-94cf7c662940
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a1aafc08-de4d-4ddc-b749-b25f00a6e3f0
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ae30afa8-c8f2-aa1e-d7eb-8bc0ecfc8b82
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a473747d-a16f-47fb-ae81-a10800ea2014
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20bf135a3a-3360-7dc3-72bc-b404ce423b54
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205234bb1c-01ff-40d1-8173-a67d011e2c97
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f5b1f2cc-6c27-431d-34b5-db6447d98220
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207fad3dc3-9435-fcf6-3e18-f1ce451fac13
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2023b329f6-a472-516c-08cd-a72b675d7cf7
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a735b920-c743-406f-866c-a03d00c8d693
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c53cfc99-ea36-4c60-9513-a689010c243d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b08892b4-92a3-7a72-d645-1435deb26d60
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2041715d52-7814-417e-960f-ac6e00f80806
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cf550844-fc1c-a27d-284a-38cd0c2de14c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204350cdb8-00b9-e9d5-06d0-862cdc1cb118
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a97bf9cb-c3a8-4cba-8853-aac000efca41
https://incode.tylerhost.net/passchristianms/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c4bb6ac6-bd0e-4ab5-a511-a68100c0a972

Budget Report

117-200-919 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
117-506-911 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
117-800-820 PRINCIPAL

117-800-830 INTEREST

Expense Total:
Fund: 117 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Surplus (Deficit):
Fund: 118 - MODERNIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE TAX FUND

Revenue
118-000-253 STATE GRANT - GENERAL GOVT
Revenue Total:
Expense
118-301-602 ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER
118-301-911 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
118-301-919 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
118-502-560 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
118-800-830 INTEREST

Expense Total:

Fund: 118 - MODERNIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE TAX FUND Surplus ..

Fund: 140 - LIBRARY FUND

Revenue
140-000-200 AD VALOREM TAXES- CURRENT YEAR
140-000-201 AD VALOREM TAXES- AUTOMOBILE
140-000-203 AD VALOREM TAXES- PRIOR YEAR
Revenue Total:
Expense